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ASSISTANT PROFESSOR – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR, MAHARASHTRA - 416004 – 27/10/2021 – 
Current – KOLHAPUR , INDIA 

Teaching, Research, Academic work, etc. assigned by University

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR – DES, PUNE, CHINTAMANRAO COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, VISHARAMBAG, SANGLI – 416415 
– 27/08/2019 – 30/03/2020 – SANGLI , INDIA 
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Teaching, Research, Academic work, etc. assigned by Collage

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR – DES, PUNE, CHINTAMANRAO COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, VISHARAMBAG, SANGLI – 416415 
– 07/03/2021 – 30/08/2021 – SANGLI, INDIA 

Teaching, Research, Academic work, etc. assigned by Collage

FEILD INVESTIGATOR – YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN ACADEMY OF DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION, PUNE - 07 – 
30/06/2014 – 29/06/2015 – PUNE, INDIA 

Field Survey, Data Collection for MPCE, Planning Department, GoM

RESEARCH ASSISTANT – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004 – 31/07/2016 – 29/07/2017 –
KOLHAPUR , INDIA 

Report Writing, Drafting, Data Analysis, Interpretation, Field Survey, etc.

DEPARTMENTAL RESEARCH FELLOW – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004 – 16/10/2017 – 
27/01/2019 – KOLHAPUR , INDIA 

Research

CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004 – 31/07/2015 – 30/03/2016 –
KOLHAPUR , INDIA 

Teaching

CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004 – 31/07/2016 – 30/03/2017 –
KOLHAPUR, INDIA 

Teaching

CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004 – 31/07/2017 – 30/03/2018 –
KOLHAPUR , INDIA 

Teaching

CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004 – 31/07/2018 – 22/03/2019 –
KOLHAPUR , INDIA 

Teaching

CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004 – 27/08/2019 – 22/02/2020 –
KOLHAPUR , INDIA 

Teaching

CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004 – 07/03/2021 – 30/08/2021 –
KOLHAPUR , INDIA 
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30/06/2015 – 11/10/2019 Kolhapur , India 
PH. D - ECONOMICS Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur 

Address 416004, Kolhapur , India Website www.unishivaji.ac.in/ 

23/03/2023 – 23/03/2023 Pune, India 
STATE ELIGIBILITY TEST FOR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR (ECONOMICS) University Grant Commission, New
Delhi's Nodal Agency Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 

Address University of Pune, , Vidyapeeth Rd, Ganeshkhind, Pune, Maharashtra , 411016, Pune, India

Website https://setexam.unipune.ac.in/ 

30/06/2012 – 29/04/2014 Kolhapur, India 
MA- ECONOMICS Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur 

Address 416004, Kolhapur, India Website http://www.unishivaji.ac.in/ 

11/06/2017 – 15/04/2018 Kolhapur, India 
PG DIPLOMA IN AGRI-BUSINESS Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004 

Address Vidyanagar, Kolhapur, 416004, Kolhapur, India Website http://www.unishivaji.ac.in/ 

13/06/2013 – 17/04/2014 Kolhapur, India 
PG DIPLOMA IN FOREIGN TRADE Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004 

Address Vidyanagar, Kolhapur, 416004, Kolhapur, India Website http://www.unishivaji.ac.in/ 

06/06/2012 – 26/04/2013 Kolhapur , India 
PG DIPLOMA IN CORPORATE GOVERNANCE Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004 

Address Vidyanagar , Kolhapur , 416004, Kolhapur , India Website http://www.unishivaji.ac.in/ 

06/06/2010 – 29/03/2012 Solapur , India 
BA Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur 

Address 413255, Solapur , India Website https://su.digitaluniversity.ac/ 

06/06/2007 – 27/02/2008 Pune, India 
HSC Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education, Pune 

Address 411004, Pune, India Website www.mahahsscboard.in/ 

06/06/2005 – 29/04/2006 Pune , India 
SSC Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education, Pune 

Address Pune , 411004, Pune , India Website https://www.mahahsscboard.in 

Mother tongue(s):  MARATHI 

Other language(s):   

UNDERSTANDING SPEAKING WRITING

Listening Reading Spoken production Spoken interaction

ENGLISH C1 C2 A2 A2 C1

HINDI C1 C1 B1 C2 C1

Levels: A1 and A2: Basic user; B1 and B2: Independent user; C1 and C2: Proficient user 
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Data Science | Data Collection, Data Processing, Data Analysis, Data Visualisation  Organizational and planning
skills  Analytycal and Research  Team-work oriented  IBM Statistical package for Sciences (SPSS)  Microsoft
Excel  Microsoft Word  Microsoft Powerpoint  Outlook  Microsoft Office  Zoom  Google Docs  Google
Drive  Power Point  Microsoft PowerPoint  Internet user  MS Office 

2021 
Human Development of Maharashtra: Distract and Regional Analysis 

Book

2021 
Human Development of Solapur District: Block and Social Group Analysis 

Book

2019 
Analysis of Education Development across Regions in Maharashtra 

Research Paper

Link https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en 

2019 
Analysis of Household Infrastructures Development across Regions in Maharashtra 

Research Paper

2019 
AN ANALYSIS OF HEALTH DEVELOPMENT: A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF WESTERN MAHARASHTRA 

Research Paper

2020 
TRENDS OF DAILY WAGE RATES FOR HARVESTING/WINNOWING/THRESHING WORKERS IN RURAL
INDIA 

Research Paper

2020 
GENDER DISPARITIES IN VARIOUS SOCIAL GROUPS IN SOLAPUR DISTRICT IN MAHARASHTRA, INDIA 

Research Paper

2020 
THINKING TOWARDS GOODS AND SERVICE TAX (GST) OF RETAIL PLYWOOD TRADERS IN SANGLI CITY
OF MAHARASHTRA 

Research Paper

2021 
POSSIBLE FACTORS RESPONSIBLE FOR GROWTH OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST) ESTABLISHMENT
OF MAHARASHTRA STATE: AN EMPIRICAL ANALYSIS 

Research Paper
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2021 
SECTORIAL INEQUALITIES IN BARE NECESSITIES INDEX (BNI) OF SOLAPUR DISTRICT: A COMPARATIVE
ANALYSIS 

Research Paper

2021 
SECTORIAL INEQUALITIES IN ACCESS OF BARE NECESSITIES IN KOLHAPUR DISTRICT: A COMPARATIVE
ANALYSIS 

Research Paper

2021 
A STUDY OF SECTORIAL INEQUALITIES IN ACCES OF BARE NECESSITIES OF SATARA DISTRICT: AN
ANALYSIS 

Research Paper

2021 
ASSESSMENT OF BARE NECESSITIES INDEX AND SUSTANAIBALE LIVELIHOOD SECURITY INDEX OF
SATARA DISTRICT MAHARASHTRA: A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS 

Research Paper

2021 
ACCESS OF BARE NECESSITIES: A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF SANGLI DISTRICT, MAHARASHTRA 

Research Paper

2021 
PROGRESS OF BARE NECESSITIES INDEX OF PUNE DISTRICT: RURAL-URBAN ANALYSIS 

Research Paper

2021 
Performance of Western Maharashtra in Bare Necessities Index 

Research Paper

2022 
Performance of Western Maharashtra in Sustainable Livelihood Security Index 

Research Paper

2020 
SOCIAL INEQUALITIES IN HOUSEHOLD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT: A CASE STUDY OF SOLAPUR
DISTRICT IN MAHARASHTRA 

Research Paper

2017 
Br. B. R. Ambedkar and Women Empowerment in India 

Research Paper

2023 
Sustainable Livelihood Security in India (An Indexing Approach) 

Book
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Driving Licence: AM

Driving Licence: B1

Driving Licence: C1

Dr. D. R. Nanaware, Dr. M. S. Deshmukh 

2024 
Economic Ecological And Social Dimensions Of Sustainable Development In Western Maharashtra 

Book 

Authors: Dr. M. S. Deshmukh & Dr. D. R. Nanaware | Publisher: RedUnicorn Publication, Anand, Gujarat 

2025 
Evaluation of agricultural sustainability in Maharashtra using machine learning techniques 

Discover Sustainability 

Authors: Mahadeo S. Deshmukh, Dada R. Nanaware, Santosh S. Sutar & Amanuel Ayele Gebre |  Journal Name: Discover
Sustainability |  Volume, Issue and Pages: 06 |  Publisher: Springer Nature 

Listening Song, Social Science Research, Travailing 

04/10/2021 
IBRF Young Researcher Award - 2021 – International Benevolent Research Foundation (IBRF), 42,
Rahara Rd, Cooperative Colony, Dakshinpall 

HOBBIES AND INTERESTS 

HONOURS AND AWARDS 

DRIVING LICENCE 

https://redshine.co.in/product/9789358090550/
https://link.springer.com/article/10.1007/s43621-025-02387-z

	Dr. Dada 
        Nanaware
	ABOUT ME
	ACADEMIC CREDENTIALS
	Note: *International (Intl.); $National (Natl.), State


	WORK EXPERIENCE
	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

                        
                        – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR, MAHARASHTRA - 416004

                        
                        –
    
        27/10/2021
    
    
        –
    
    
    
        Current
    


                        
                        –
    
    KOLHAPUR , INDIA
	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

                        
                        – DES, PUNE, CHINTAMANRAO COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, VISHARAMBAG, SANGLI  – 416415

                        
                        –
    
        27/08/2019
    
    
        –
    
    
        30/03/2020
    
    


                        
                        –
    
    SANGLI , INDIA
	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR

                        
                        – DES, PUNE, CHINTAMANRAO COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, VISHARAMBAG, SANGLI – 416415

                        
                        –
    
        07/03/2021
    
    
        –
    
    
        30/08/2021
    
    


                        
                        –
    
    SANGLI, INDIA
	FEILD INVESTIGATOR

                        
                        – YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN ACADEMY OF DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATION, PUNE - 07

                        
                        –
    
        30/06/2014
    
    
        –
    
    
        29/06/2015
    
    


                        
                        –
    
    PUNE, INDIA
	RESEARCH ASSISTANT

                        
                        – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004

                        
                        –
    
        31/07/2016
    
    
        –
    
    
        29/07/2017
    
    


                        
                        –
    
    KOLHAPUR , INDIA
	DEPARTMENTAL RESEARCH FELLOW

                        
                        – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004

                        
                        –
    
        16/10/2017
    
    
        –
    
    
        27/01/2019
    
    


                        
                        –
    
    KOLHAPUR , INDIA
	CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER

                        
                        – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004

                        
                        –
    
        31/07/2015
    
    
        –
    
    
        30/03/2016
    
    


                        
                        –
    
    KOLHAPUR , INDIA
	CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER

                        
                        – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004

                        
                        –
    
        31/07/2016
    
    
        –
    
    
        30/03/2017
    
    


                        
                        –
    
    KOLHAPUR, INDIA
	CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER

                        
                        – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004

                        
                        –
    
        31/07/2017
    
    
        –
    
    
        30/03/2018
    
    


                        
                        –
    
    KOLHAPUR , INDIA
	CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER

                        
                        – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004

                        
                        –
    
        31/07/2018
    
    
        –
    
    
        22/03/2019
    
    


                        
                        –
    
    KOLHAPUR , INDIA
	CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER

                        
                        – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004

                        
                        –
    
        27/08/2019
    
    
        –
    
    
        22/02/2020
    
    


                        
                        –
    
    KOLHAPUR , INDIA
	CONTRIBUTORY TEACHER

                        
                        – SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, VIDYANAGAR, KOLHAPUR - 416004

                        
                        –
    
        07/03/2021
    
    
        –
    
    
        30/08/2021
    
    


                        
                        –
    
    KOLHAPUR , INDIA

	EDUCATION AND TRAINING
	PH. D - ECONOMICS
                    
                    
                        Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur
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                        Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education, Pune
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                        Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education, Pune
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	Human Development of Maharashtra: Distract and Regional Analysis
	Human Development of Solapur District: Block and Social Group Analysis
	Analysis of Education Development across Regions in Maharashtra
	Analysis of Household Infrastructures Development across Regions in Maharashtra
	AN ANALYSIS OF HEALTH DEVELOPMENT: A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF WESTERN MAHARASHTRA
	TRENDS OF DAILY WAGE RATES FOR HARVESTING/WINNOWING/THRESHING WORKERS IN RURAL INDIA
	GENDER DISPARITIES IN VARIOUS SOCIAL GROUPS IN SOLAPUR DISTRICT IN MAHARASHTRA, INDIA
	THINKING TOWARDS GOODS AND SERVICE TAX (GST) OF RETAIL PLYWOOD TRADERS IN SANGLI CITY OF MAHARASHTRA
	POSSIBLE FACTORS RESPONSIBLE FOR GROWTH OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST) ESTABLISHMENT OF MAHARASHTRA STATE: AN EMPIRICAL ANALYSIS
	SECTORIAL INEQUALITIES IN BARE NECESSITIES INDEX (BNI) OF SOLAPUR DISTRICT: A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS
	SECTORIAL INEQUALITIES IN ACCESS OF BARE NECESSITIES IN KOLHAPUR DISTRICT: A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS
	A STUDY OF SECTORIAL INEQUALITIES IN ACCES OF BARE NECESSITIES OF SATARA DISTRICT: AN ANALYSIS
	ASSESSMENT OF BARE NECESSITIES INDEX AND SUSTANAIBALE LIVELIHOOD SECURITY INDEX OF SATARA DISTRICT MAHARASHTRA: A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS
	ACCESS OF BARE NECESSITIES: A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF SANGLI DISTRICT, MAHARASHTRA
	PROGRESS OF BARE NECESSITIES INDEX OF PUNE DISTRICT: RURAL-URBAN ANALYSIS
	Performance of Western Maharashtra in Bare Necessities Index
	Performance of Western Maharashtra in Sustainable Livelihood Security Index
	SOCIAL INEQUALITIES IN HOUSEHOLD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT: A CASE STUDY OF SOLAPUR DISTRICT IN MAHARASHTRA
	Br. B. R. Ambedkar and Women Empowerment in India
	Sustainable Livelihood Security in India (An Indexing Approach)
	Economic Ecological And Social Dimensions Of Sustainable Development In Western Maharashtra
	Evaluation of agricultural sustainability in Maharashtra using machine learning techniques

	HOBBIES AND INTERESTS
	Listening Song, Social Science Research, Travailing
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	DRIVING LICENCE



 
     
     
         
         Owner
         
             
                 Dr. Dada 
                 Nanaware
            
             
                 Email
                 drn.50636@unishivaji.ac.in
            
             
                 Email
                 drn.rs.economics@unishivaji.ac.in
            
        
         1
    
     
         
             Dr. Dada 
             Nanaware
        
         
             Email
             drn.50636@unishivaji.ac.in
        
         
             Email
             drn.rs.economics@unishivaji.ac.in
        
         
             Web
             https://www.unishivaji.ac.in/dptecho/About-us
        
         
             Social Media
             twitter
             https://twitter.com/drnanaware2014
        
         
             Social Media
             linkedin
             https://www.linkedin.com/in/dr-dada-nanaware-a9478b119/
        
         
             Social Media
             other
             ResearchGate 
             https://www.researchgate.net/profile/Dr-Dada-Nanaware
        
         
             Social Media
             other
             Google Scholar
             https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
        
         
             InstantMessage
             whatsapp
             +91-8007789424
        
         
             Telephone
             mobile
             91
             8007789424
             in
        
         
             Telephone
             work
             91
             9511893096
             in
        
         
             home
             
                 142, Gaounthan, Pondhawadi
                 At- Pondhawadi, Post- Vihal, Tal- Karmala, Dist- Solapur
                 Karmala
                 in
                 413203
            
        
         
             work
             
                 Department of Economics (Autonomous) 
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur 
                 Kolhapur
                 in
                 416004
            
        
         in
         
         
             Pondhavadi
             in
        
         male
         mar
         
             Id
             50636
        
         
             in
        
    
     
         
         <p><strong>Dr. D. R. Nanaware,</strong></p><p>M.A., PGDCG, PGDFT, PGDAB, SET, PhD (Economics)</p><p>Assistant Professor, B.Sc-M.Sc Economics Integreted (Five Years),</p><p>Department of Economics (Autonomous), Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004.</p>
         
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur, Maharashtra - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Kolhapur 
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Assistant Professor 
                     
                         
                             2021-10-27
                        
                         true
                    
                     <p>Teaching, Research, Academic work, etc. assigned by University</p>
                     Kolhapur 
                     in
                
            
             
                 DES, Pune, Chintamanrao College of Commerce, Visharambag, Sangli  – 416415
                 
                     
                         
                             Sangli 
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Assistant Professor 
                     
                         
                             2019-08-27
                        
                         
                             2020-03-30
                        
                         false
                    
                     <p><span style="color: rgb(51, 51, 51);">Teaching, Research, Academic work, etc. assigned by Collage</span></p>
                     Sangli 
                     in
                
            
             
                 DES, Pune, Chintamanrao College of Commerce, Visharambag, Sangli – 416415
                 
                     
                         
                             Sangli
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Assistant Professor
                     
                         
                             2021-03-07
                        
                         
                             2021-08-30
                        
                         false
                    
                     <p><span style="color: rgb(51, 51, 51);">Teaching, Research, Academic work, etc. assigned by Collage</span></p>
                     Sangli
                     in
                
            
             
                 Yashwantrao Chavan Academy Of Development Administration, Pune - 07
                 
                     
                         
                             Pune
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Feild Investigator 
                     
                         
                             2014-06-30
                        
                         
                             2015-06-29
                        
                         false
                    
                     <p>Field Survey, Data Collection for MPCE, Planning Department, GoM</p>
                     Pune
                     in
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Kolhapur 
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Research Assistant 
                     
                         
                             2016-07-31
                        
                         
                             2017-07-29
                        
                         false
                    
                     <p>Report Writing, Drafting, Data Analysis, Interpretation, Field Survey, etc.</p>
                     Kolhapur 
                     in
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Kolhapur 
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Departmental Research Fellow
                     
                         
                             2017-10-16
                        
                         
                             2019-01-27
                        
                         false
                    
                     <p>Research</p>
                     Kolhapur 
                     in
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Kolhapur 
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Contributory Teacher
                     
                         
                             2015-07-31
                        
                         
                             2016-03-30
                        
                         false
                    
                     <p><span style="color: rgb(51, 51, 51);">Teaching</span></p>
                     Kolhapur 
                     in
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Kolhapur
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Contributory Teacher
                     
                         
                             2016-07-31
                        
                         
                             2017-03-30
                        
                         false
                    
                     <p><span style="color: rgb(51, 51, 51);">Teaching</span></p>
                     Kolhapur
                     in
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Kolhapur 
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Contributory Teacher
                     
                         
                             2017-07-31
                        
                         
                             2018-03-30
                        
                         false
                    
                     <p>Teaching</p>
                     Kolhapur 
                     in
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Kolhapur 
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Contributory Teacher
                     
                         
                             2018-07-31
                        
                         
                             2019-03-22
                        
                         false
                    
                     <p>Teaching</p>
                     Kolhapur 
                     in
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Kolhapur 
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Contributory Teacher
                     
                         
                             2019-08-27
                        
                         
                             2020-02-22
                        
                         false
                    
                     <p><span style="color: rgb(51, 51, 51);">Teaching</span></p>
                     Kolhapur 
                     in
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Kolhapur 
                             in
                        
                    
                
                 
                     Contributory Teacher
                     
                         
                             2021-03-07
                        
                         
                             2021-08-30
                        
                         false
                    
                     <p>Teaching</p>
                     Kolhapur 
                     in
                
            
        
         
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur
                 
                     
                         
                             Kolhapur 
                             in
                             416004
                        
                    
                     
                         Web
                         www.unishivaji.ac.in/
                    
                
                 
                     
                         2015-06-30
                    
                     
                         2019-10-11
                    
                     false
                
                 
                     Ph. D - Economics
                
            
             
                 University Grant Commission, New Delhi's Nodal Agency Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 
                 
                     
                         
                             University of Pune, 
                             Vidyapeeth Rd, Ganeshkhind, Pune, Maharashtra 
                             Pune
                             in
                             411016
                        
                    
                     
                         Web
                         https://setexam.unipune.ac.in/
                    
                
                 
                     
                         2023-03-23
                    
                     
                         2023-03-23
                    
                     false
                
                 
                     State Eligibility Test For Assistant Professor (Economics) 
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur 
                 
                     
                         
                             Kolhapur
                             in
                             416004
                        
                    
                     
                         Web
                         http://www.unishivaji.ac.in/
                    
                
                 
                     
                         2012-06-30
                    
                     
                         2014-04-29
                    
                     false
                
                 
                     MA- Economics
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Vidyanagar
                             Kolhapur
                             Kolhapur
                             in
                             416004
                        
                    
                     
                         Web
                         http://www.unishivaji.ac.in/
                    
                
                 
                     
                         2017-06-11
                    
                     
                         2018-04-15
                    
                     false
                
                 
                     PG Diploma in Agri-Business
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Vidyanagar
                             Kolhapur
                             Kolhapur
                             in
                             416004
                        
                    
                     
                         Web
                         http://www.unishivaji.ac.in/
                    
                
                 
                     
                         2013-06-13
                    
                     
                         2014-04-17
                    
                     false
                
                 
                     PG Diploma in Foreign Trade 
                
            
             
                 Shivaji University, Vidyanagar, Kolhapur - 416004
                 
                     
                         
                             Vidyanagar 
                             Kolhapur 
                             Kolhapur 
                             in
                             416004
                        
                    
                     
                         Web
                         http://www.unishivaji.ac.in/
                    
                
                 
                     
                         2012-06-06
                    
                     
                         2013-04-26
                    
                     false
                
                 
                     PG Diploma in Corporate Governance 
                
            
             
                 Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Solapur University, Solapur
                 
                     
                         
                             Solapur 
                             in
                             413255
                        
                    
                     
                         Web
                         https://su.digitaluniversity.ac/
                    
                
                 
                     
                         2010-06-06
                    
                     
                         2012-03-29
                    
                     false
                
                 
                     BA
                
            
             
                 Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education, Pune
                 
                     
                         
                             Pune
                             in
                             411004
                        
                    
                     
                         Web
                         www.mahahsscboard.in/
                    
                
                 
                     
                         2007-06-06
                    
                     
                         2008-02-27
                    
                     false
                
                 
                     HSC
                
            
             
                 Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher Secondary Education, Pune
                 
                     
                         
                             Pune 
                             Pune 
                             in
                             411004
                        
                    
                     
                         Web
                         https://www.mahahsscboard.in
                    
                
                 
                     
                         2005-06-06
                    
                     
                         2006-04-29
                    
                     false
                
                 
                     SSC
                
            
        
         
             
                 AM
            
             
                 B1
            
             
                 C1
            
        
         
             
                 IBRF Young Researcher Award - 2021
                 
                     2021-10-04
                
                 
                     International Benevolent Research Foundation (IBRF), 42, Rahara Rd, Cooperative Colony, Dakshinpall
                
            
        
         
             
                 <p>Book</p>
                 Human Development of Maharashtra: Distract and Regional Analysis 
                 2021
                 
            
             
                 <p>Book</p>
                 Human Development of Solapur District: Block and Social Group Analysis 
                 2021
                 
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 Analysis of Education Development across Regions in Maharashtra
                 2019
                 
                 https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 Analysis of Household Infrastructures Development across Regions in Maharashtra
                 2019
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 AN ANALYSIS OF HEALTH DEVELOPMENT: A COMPARATIVE STUDY OF WESTERN MAHARASHTRA
                 2019
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 TRENDS OF DAILY WAGE RATES FOR HARVESTING/WINNOWING/THRESHING WORKERS IN RURAL INDIA
                 2020
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 GENDER DISPARITIES IN VARIOUS SOCIAL GROUPS IN SOLAPUR DISTRICT IN MAHARASHTRA, INDIA
                 2020
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 THINKING TOWARDS GOODS AND SERVICE TAX (GST) OF RETAIL PLYWOOD TRADERS IN SANGLI CITY OF MAHARASHTRA
                 2020
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 POSSIBLE FACTORS RESPONSIBLE FOR GROWTH OF GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (GST) ESTABLISHMENT OF MAHARASHTRA STATE: AN EMPIRICAL ANALYSIS
                 2021
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 SECTORIAL INEQUALITIES IN BARE NECESSITIES INDEX (BNI) OF SOLAPUR DISTRICT: A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS
                 2021
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 SECTORIAL INEQUALITIES IN ACCESS OF BARE NECESSITIES IN KOLHAPUR DISTRICT: A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS
                 2021
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 A STUDY OF SECTORIAL INEQUALITIES IN ACCES OF BARE NECESSITIES OF SATARA DISTRICT: AN ANALYSIS
                 2021
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 ASSESSMENT OF BARE NECESSITIES INDEX AND SUSTANAIBALE LIVELIHOOD SECURITY INDEX OF SATARA DISTRICT MAHARASHTRA: A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS
                 2021
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 ACCESS OF BARE NECESSITIES: A COMPARATIVE ANALYSIS OF SANGLI DISTRICT, MAHARASHTRA
                 2021
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 PROGRESS OF BARE NECESSITIES INDEX OF PUNE DISTRICT: RURAL-URBAN ANALYSIS
                 2021
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 Performance of Western Maharashtra in Bare Necessities Index
                 2021
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 Performance of Western Maharashtra in Sustainable Livelihood Security Index
                 2022
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 SOCIAL INEQUALITIES IN HOUSEHOLD INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT: A CASE STUDY OF SOLAPUR DISTRICT IN MAHARASHTRA
                 2020
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Research Paper</p>
                 Br. B. R. Ambedkar and Women Empowerment in India
                 2017
                 
                 
                     https://scholar.google.com/citations?user=S_FehWoAAAAJ&hl=en
                
            
             
                 <p>Book</p>
                 Sustainable Livelihood Security in India (An Indexing Approach)
                 2023
                 Dr. D. R. Nanaware, Dr. M. S. Deshmukh
                 
                     https://redshine.co.in/product/9789358793123/
                
            
             
                 
                 Economic Ecological And Social Dimensions Of Sustainable Development In Western Maharashtra
                 2024
                 Book
                 
                     https://redshine.co.in/product/9789358090550/
                
                 Dr. M. S. Deshmukh & Dr. D. R. Nanaware
                 
                 RedUnicorn Publication, Anand, Gujarat 
                 
            
             
                 
                 Evaluation of agricultural sustainability in Maharashtra using machine learning techniques
                 2025
                 Discover Sustainability
                 
                     https://link.springer.com/article/10.1007/s43621-025-02387-z
                
                 Mahadeo S. Deshmukh, Dada R. Nanaware, Santosh S. Sutar & Amanuel Ayele Gebre
                 Discover Sustainability
                 Springer Nature 
                 06
            
        
         
             
                 eng
                 language
                 
                     CEF-Understanding-Listening
                     
                         C1
                    
                
                 
                     CEF-Understanding-Reading
                     
                         C2
                    
                
                 
                     CEF-Speaking-Interaction
                     
                         A2
                    
                
                 
                     CEF-Speaking-Production
                     
                         A2
                    
                
                 
                     CEF-Writing-Production
                     
                         C1
                    
                
            
             
                 hin
                 language
                 
                     CEF-Understanding-Listening
                     
                         C1
                    
                
                 
                     CEF-Understanding-Reading
                     
                         C1
                    
                
                 
                     CEF-Speaking-Interaction
                     
                         C2
                    
                
                 
                     CEF-Speaking-Production
                     
                         B1
                    
                
                 
                     CEF-Writing-Production
                     
                         C1
                    
                
            
        
         
         
             
             photo
             ProfilePicture
        
         
             
                 Listening Song, Social Science Research, Travailing 
            
        
         
         
         
         
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Data Science | Data Collection, Data Processing, Data Analysis, Data Visualisation
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Organizational and planning skills
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Analytycal and Research
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Team-work oriented
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 IBM Statistical package for Sciences (SPSS)
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Microsoft Excel
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Microsoft Word
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Microsoft Powerpoint
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Outlook
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Microsoft Office
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Zoom
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Google Docs
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Google Drive
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Power Point
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Microsoft PowerPoint
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 Internet user
            
             
                 Digital_Skill
                 MS Office
            
        
         
         
         
         
         
             Academic Credentials
             
                 Note: *International (Intl.); $National (Natl.), State
                 <div><table><colgroup><col width="357"><col width="344"><col width="100"><col width="100"><col width="100"></colgroup><tbody><tr><td rowspan="1" colspan="1"><p class="qlbt-cell-line">Publications: Intl. (<em>Intl.</em>) : 23* (2<sup>$</sup>)</p></td></tr><tr><td rowspan="1" colspan="1"><p class="qlbt-cell-line">Citation : RG: 30, GS: 11</p></td></tr><tr><td rowspan="1" colspan="1"><p class="qlbt-cell-line">Number of books authored*/co-authored : 04</p></td></tr><tr><td rowspan="1" colspan="1"><p class="qlbt-cell-line">i10-index : 01</p></td></tr><tr><td rowspan="1" colspan="1"><p class="qlbt-cell-line"><em>h</em>-index : 03</p></td></tr><tr><td rowspan="1" colspan="1"><p class="qlbt-cell-line">IPR : 02</p></td></tr></tbody></table></div><p><strong>Broad Research Areas </strong> <strong>: </strong>Economics</p><p><strong>Specific Research Areas</strong> <strong>: </strong>Development Economics, Human Resource Development, Agriculture Economics, Demography, Sustainability, etc.</p>
            
        
    
     
         
             Template1
             Default
             Medium
             FirstPage
             false
             
                 
                     Academic Credentials
                     true
                
                 
                     work-experience
                
                 
                     education-training
                
                 
                     language
                
                 
                     profile-skills
                
                 
                     publication
                
                 
                     hobbies-interests
                
                 
                     honour-award
                
                 
                     driving-licence
                
            
        
    


